## **TERMS AND CONDITIONS**

1. You have read and understood and agreed to the Terms and Conditions of the competition.

2. Participants have obtained approval from their parent(s)/guardian(s) for participation in the competition.

3. The applicant may only enter once.

4. The Competition is open to South African residents only.

5. Proficiency in English is required as all academic studies are conducted in English.

6. FEDISA Fashion School will not be held liable for any costs incurred by the participants for this competition.

7. FEDISA Fashion School will not be responsible, and disclaim all liability, for any loss, liability, injury or damage (whether direct, indirect, incidental, punitive or consequential) of any nature, whether arising from negligence or any other cause, which is suffered by a participant in the competition.

8. FEDISA Fashion School has the right to disqualify participants if it is believed that the participants are not acting in conformity with the General and/or specific Terms and Conditions of the competition or if the participant is otherwise fraudulently accessing the competition or unfairly influencing the course of the competition.

9. All work submitted must be the applicants' own work.

10. Participants must meet all competition deadlines or FEDISA has the right to disqualify the participant.

11. If you are a finalist and do not reside in Cape Town or Johannesburg, you will be responsible for all your own travel costs, should you wish to attend the award ceremony.

12. FEDISA Fashion School will not be held liable to courier, post or deliver back any submissions, under any circumstances. Submissions may be collected from the relevant campus, once released after exhibition.

13. FEDISA Fashion School shall not be liable for any applicant's submission that may be lost, stolen, not delivered, forged, damaged or tampered with in any way before it reaches the institution.

14. A panel of judges will select two winners amongst the shortlisted finalists. One for Cape Town and one for Johannesburg.

15. Only one candidate per campus, Cape Town and Johannesburg can be awarded the bursary.

16. The judges' decision is final and no further correspondence will be entered into.

17. The winner will be notified by FEDISA Fashion School by telephone, social media and email.

18. It is your responsibility, as a participant, to ensure that any information which you provide in respect of the competition is accurate, complete and up to date. FEDISA Fashion School may request a winner, before presenting the award to provide proof of their identity and residence information previously provided by the participant.

19. If, despite FEDISA Fashion School's reasonable efforts, a prize is unclaimed or a winner does not provide their details within 7 working days of the winning announcement, the runner up for the applicable prize will be awarded the bursary.

20. Prizes are not transferable and may not be deferred, changed or exchanged for any other item or cash.

21. FEDISA Fashion School reserves the right to refuse to award any prize to an entrant who has violated the terms, gained unfair advantage in participating in the competition or won using fraudulent means.

22. To the full extent permissible by applicable law, FEDISA Fashion School, as the case may be, reserves the right to vary, postpone, suspend, or cancel the competition or prize, or any aspect thereof, without notice at any time, for any reason which the institution deems reasonable in the circumstances. In the event of such variation, postponement, suspension or cancellation, you agree to waive any rights, interests and expectations that you may have in terms of the competition and acknowledge that you will have no recourse against the institution.

23. Should you be the participant to whom the prize is due, you consent to FEDISA Fashion School that they may capture, record and/or use your name, voice, photographic images or video images for the purpose of marketing and social media campaigns.

24. The winner must meet the entrance requirements for the FEDISA Fashion School's BA Degree in Fashion Design and/or for the Diploma in Fashion Merchandising, Marketing and Media. A valid Matric certificate with a Bachelor pass or a Diploma pass must be submitted before commencing with the academic study programme in 2022.

25. The bursary is for part tuition fees only and all recipients remain liable for the costs of all registration fees, consumables, books, kits and resources levies.

26. The bursary does not include funds for transport, accommodation and or living expenses for the winner who may reside outside of the districts of Cape Town

https://www.fedisa.co.za/futurevisionbursary